close of e-auction, on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” basis for the recovery of a total sum of
Rs. 1029,56,12,532.93/- (Rupees One Thousand Twenty Nine Crores Fifty Six Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five Hundred
and Thirty Two and Ninety Three Paise Only) being due as on 30.11.2015 to secured creditors (except UCO Bank), and
Rs. 79,34,86,531/- (Rupees Seventy Nine Crores Thirty Four Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty One
Only) being due as on 28.02.2014 to UCO Bank, together with further interests, costs and expenses thereon, due to all the
Secured Creditors from Birla Surya Limited (in liquidation) (“Borrower”).
The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit of the Secured Assets shall be as follows:

[...]

Borrowers/Mortgagors

Total Outstanding as on
15.11.2023 – as per 13(2) notice

Reserve
Price (Rs.)

EMD Amount
(Rs.) Details of the Immovable Assets/ Secured Asset

Sushreya Sonography
Centre,
Dattatraya Shridhar
Undre and
Rupali Dattatraya Undre

Rs.1,27,54,682.32 (Rupees
One Crore Twenty-Seven
Lakhs Fifty-Four Thousand
Six Hundred Eighty-Two and

paise Thirty-Two Only)

Rs.
28,00,000/-

Rs.
2,80,000/-

Flat No. 24 adm. 791 sq. ft built up area, Gut
No. 92, Sai Labh Enclave, Itkheda, Paithan
Road, Aurangabad and bounded as under:
Towards East : Staircase and Flat No. 21
Towards West : Apartment Side Margin

[...]

Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) / Loan

Account
Demand Notice
Date and Amount

Description of the
Immovable property

Reserve Price, EMD / Last date
of EMD

LAN: LXOSM00316-170045643
Branch: Osmanabad
Borrower: Arfat Aref Momin
Co-Borrower: Arif Hanif Momin

10-08-2025 For Rs:
1503192/- (Rupees
Fifteen Lakh Three

Thousand One Hundred
& Ninety Two Only)

P No 16 & 17 Gph
No 2504 Gat No.94
Shingoli Osmanabad
Maharashtra-413501

Reserve Price: Rs.1100000/-
(Rupees Eleven Lakh Only)

EMD: Rs. 110000/- (Rupees One
Lakh Ten Thousand Only)

Last date of EMD
Deposit:04-03-2026

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited
Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road,Opp. Parel

ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, CS : 8291889898
Website: www.motilaloswalhf.com, Email: hfquery@motilaloswal.com